Commission canadienne de sûreté nucléaire

## Summary Record of Proceedings and Decision- Erratum

In the Matter of

Applicant

Cameco Corporation

Subject

Application for the Renewal of the Operating Licence for Cameco Fuel Manufacturing Inc. in Port Hope, Ontario

Public Hearing

**Dates** 

November 3, 2011 and January 18-19, 2012

**Erratum Date** 

May 15, 2012



## **ERRATUM**

Cameco Fuel Manufacturing Inc.

Application for the Renewal of the Operating Licence for Cameco Fuel Manufacturing Inc. in Port Hope, Ontario

Following a hearing on November 3, 2011 and January 18-19, 2012, the Canadian Nuclear Safety Commission (CNSC), pursuant to section 24 of the *Nuclear Safety and Control Act*<sup>1</sup>, decided to renew Cameco Corporation's Nuclear Fuel Facility Operating Licence for its Fuel Manufacturing Facility located in Port Hope, Ontario. The renewed licence, FFOL-3641.00/2022, is valid from March 1st, 2012 to February 28th, 2022.

The following correction is made to the English version of the *Summary Record of Proceedings and Decision* document issued February 28<sup>th</sup>, 2012 by the Canadian Nuclear Safety Commission, pertaining to the Application for the Renewal of the Operating Licence for Cameco Fuel Manufacturing Inc. in Port Hope, Ontario:

On page 2 of the document, paragraph 8, the sentence

"CNSC staff shall include in the LCH the requirement for Cameco to request approval from CNSC staff before possessing enriched uranium in a quantity above 0.8 standard critical mass."

is changed to

"CNSC staff shall include in the LCH the requirement for Cameco to request approval from CNSC staff before possessing enriched uranium in a quantity above 0.8 smallest critical mass (SCM)."

Marc A. Leblanc

Secretary of the Commission

Canadian Nuclear Safety Commission

Approved on: July 4, 2012

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> S.C. 1997, c. 9.